
9-Hemerocallis 'Happy Returns'

7-Veronica 'Sunny Border Blue'

7-Campanula 'Blue Clips'

9-Campanula 'Blue Clips'

3-Helenium 'Mardi Gras'

3-Iris sibirica 'Caesar's Brother'

3-Iris sibirica 'Caesar's Brother'
3-Buxus 'Green Gem'

6-Hemerocallis 'Happy Returns'

3-Buxus 'Green Gem'

1-Juniperus chinenis 'Mountbatten'
3-Buxus 'Green Gem'

3-Buxus 'Green Gem'

6-Hosta 'Royal Standard'

3-Syringa meyeri 'Palibin'

5-Viburnum carlesii 'Compacta'
3-Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah'

5-Viburnum carlesii 'Compacta'

3-Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah'

3-Buxus 'Green Gem'

8-Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldsturm'

8-Sedum 'Autumn Joy'

5-Nepeta 'Walker's Low'
25-Geranium 'Rozanne'

10-Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldsturm'
5-Helenium 'Mardi Gras'

1-Ginkgo biloba 
8-Juniperus horizontalis 'Blue Prince'

3-Syringa meyeri 'Palibin'

5-Viburnum carlesii 'Compacta'

5-Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah'
10-Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldsturm'

5-Helenium 'Mardi Gras'
7-Veronica 'Sunny Border Blue'

3-Hosta 'Royal Standard'

Annuals (45 SF)

1-Malus hupehensis 'Cardinal'

5-Hemerocallis 'Happy Returns'
3-Helenium 'Mardi Gras'

1-Viburnum carlesii 'Compacta'

3-Viburnum carlesii 'Compacta'
1-Buxus 'Green Gem'

3-Hosta 'Royal Standard'

5-Helenium 'Mardi Gras'
12-Hemerocallis 'Happy Returns'

3-Taxus media 'Hicksii'

1-Ilex verticillata 'Jim Dandy'

5-Ilex verticillata 'Maryland Beauty'

5-Ilex glabra 'Densa'

1-Cornus sericea 'Cardinal'

1-Cornus sericea 'Cardinal'

5-Ilex verticillata 'Maryland Beauty'

6-Ilex glabra 'Densa'

82-Juncus effusus

23-Juncus effusus

1-Malus 'Pink Spires'

1-Taxus media 'Hicksii'
3-Viburnum dentatum 'Blue Muffin'

1-Juniperus chinenis 'Mountbatten'

3-Viburnum carlesii 'Compacta'

2-Betula nigra 'Heritage'

1-Syringa meyeri 'Palibin'

23-Juncus effusus

PLANTING SCHEDULE
TREES

Quantity Latin Name Common Name Scheduled Size
2 Betula nigra 'Heritage' Heritage River Birch 2-2.5" C.
1 Ginkgo biloba Maidenhair Tree 2-2.5" Cal.
1 Malus 'Pink Spires' Pink Spires Crabapple 2-2.5" Cal.
1 Malus hupehensis 'Cardinal' Cardinal Tea Crabapple 2-2.5" Cal.

SHRUBS
Quantity Latin Name Common Name Scheduled Size

16 Buxus 'Green Gem' Green Gem Boxwood 2.5-3' B&B
2 Cornus sericea 'Cardinal' Cardinal Red-Osier Dogwood 4-5' B&B

11 Ilex glabra 'Densa' Densa Inkberry #5
1 Ilex verticillata 'Jim Dandy' Jim Dandy Winterberry #5

10 Ilex verticillata 'Maryland Beauty' Maryland Beauty Winterberry 4-5' B&B
2 Juniperus chinenis 'Mountbatten' Mountbatten Juniper 7-8'
8 Juniperus horizontalis 'Blue Prince' Blue Prince Juniper #3
7 Syringa meyeri 'Palibin' Dwarf Korean Lilac 4-5' B&B
4 Taxus media 'Hicksii' Hick's Yew 4-5' B&B

22 Viburnum carlesii 'Compacta' Dwarf Mayflower Viburnum 3-4' B&B
3 Viburnum dentatum 'Blue Muffin' Blue Muffin Viburnum 5-6' B&B

PERENNIALS & GROUNDCOVERS
Quantity Latin Name Common Name Scheduled Size

16 Campanula 'Blue Clips' Blue Clips Bellflower #1
25 Geranium 'Rozanne' Hardy Cranesbill #1
21 Helenium 'Mardi Gras' Sneezeweed #2
32 Hemerocallis 'Happy Returns' Happy Returns Daylily #1
12 Hosta 'Royal Standard' Royal Standard Hosta #1
6 Iris sibirica 'Caesar's Brother' Caesar's Brother Iris #1

128 Juncus effusus Soft Rush 2 qt.
5 Nepeta 'Walker's Low' Walker's Low Catmint #1

11 Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah' Shenandoah Switch Grass #2
28 Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldsturm' Black Eyed Susan #1
8 Sedum 'Autumn Joy' Autumn Joy Sedum #1

14 Veronica 'Sunny Border Blue' Sunny Border Blue Veronica #1

PLANTING PLAN PROVIDED BY:
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